Status: This revised version has been created from an electronic version contributed by Westlaw which was originally derived from the printed publication. Read more (See end of Document for details)Changes to legislation: There are outstanding changes not yet made by the legislation.gov.uk editorial team to The Measuring Equipment (Measures of Length) Regulations 1986. Any changes that have already been made by the team appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes

STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

1986 No. 1682

The Measuring Equipment (Measures of Length) Regulations 1986

PART V

SUPPLEMENTARY PROVISIONS

Prescribed limits of error

24. The prescribed limits of error relating to measures of length shall be as follows:—

- (a) where the measure is designed to measure in metric units, 0.6 millimetre plus 0.4 millimetre per metre (rounded up to the next whole metre) of nominal length; and
- (b) where the measure is designed to measure in imperial units, 0.025 inch plus 0.015 inch per yard (rounded up to the next whole yard) of nominal length.

Commencement Information

II Reg. 24 in force at 27.10.1986, see reg. 1(1)

Status:

This revised version has been created from an electronic version contributed by Westlaw which was originally derived from the printed publication.

Read more

Changes to legislation:

There are outstanding changes not yet made by the legislation.gov.uk editorial team to The Measuring Equipment (Measures of Length) Regulations 1986. Any changes that have already been made by the team appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. View outstanding changes

Changes and effects yet to be applied to :

- reg. 24 substituted by S.I. 1994/1851 Sch. Pt. 2

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole Instrument associated Parts and Chapters:

Whole provisions yet to be inserted into this Instrument (including any effects on those provisions):

- Sch. 2 inserted by S.I. 1996/2636 Sch.
- Sch. 2 para. 2 words substituted by S.I. 1996/3020 reg. 2
- reg. 17A inserted by S.I. 1994/1851 Sch. Pt. 1
- reg. 17A words inserted by S.I. 2001/85 reg. 3(1)Sch.
- reg. 17A words omitted by S.I. 2009/3045 reg. 3(2)(d)
- reg. 23A23B inserted by S.I. 1996/2636 reg. 2(2)
- reg. 23B heading words substituted by S.I. 2018/1387 Sch. para. 4(2)(a)
- reg. 23B(1) words substituted by S.I. 2018/1387 Sch. para. 4(2)(b)
- reg. 23B(2)(b) words omitted by S.I. 2018/1387 Sch. para. 4(2)(c)
- reg. 23B(3) substituted by S.I. 2003/214 Sch. para. 3